TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	I NEW ACCIONWENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79045287
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cytomedix Acquisition Company, LLC	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytomedix Acquisition Company, LLC	
II A d d rese.	209 Perry Parkway, Suite 7 Gaithersburg, MD 20877	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	US	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Cytomedix Acquisition Company, LLC

Address: 209 Perry Parkway, Suite 7

Gaithersburg, MD 20877

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0388

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 06/10/2011